IAS 7 – Statement of Cash Flows
The Company has prepared its statement of cash flows in accordance with IAS 7. Under IAS 7, the statement of cash
flows shows the movement in cash and cash equivalents, being defined as cash in hand, demand deposits and short term
highly liquid investments that are readily convertible to known amounts of cash and which are subject to an insignificant
risk of change in value. Under UK GAAP, the Company was exempt from the requirement to prepare a statement of
cash flows.

R
at

h
b

o
n

e
B

ro
th

er
s

P
lc

R

ep
or

t a
nd

 a
cc

ou
nt

s
2

0
1

0
1

2
9

N

o
te

s
to

 t
h

e
C

o
m

p
an

y
fi

n
an

ci
al

 s
ta

te
m

en
ts

51	 Explanation of transition to IFRS continued

Reconciliation of the statement of financial position at 1 January 2009 (date of transition to IFRS)
									   Presentation
									   of financial
							   UK GAAP	  	 statements 		  Income taxes 		  IFRS
							   1.1.09 		 (IAS 1 & IAS 39) 		  (IAS 12) 		  1.1.09
							   £’000 		  £’000	  	 £’000 		  £’000

Non-current assets
Investments in subsidiaries				   22,562 		  – 		  – 		  22,562
Other investments					   – 		  2,991 		  – 		  2,991
Available for sale equity securities			   2,991 		  (2,991)		  – 		  –
Trade and other receivables				   – 		  3,268 		  – 		  3,268
Deferred tax asset					   – 		  658 		  778 		  1,436

							   25,553 		  3,926 		  778 		  30,257

Current assets
Amounts owed by Group undertakings			   30,103 		  (30,103)		  – 		  –
Other debtors					   3,966 		  (3,966)		  – 		  –
Prepayments and deferred income			   841 		  (841)		  – 		  –
Trade and other receivables				   – 		  30,944 		  – 		  30,944
Current tax assets					   – 		  40 		  – 		  40
Cash and cash equivalents				   13 		  122 		  – 		  135

							   34,923 		  (3,804)		  – 		  31,119

Total assets					   60,476 		  122 		  778 		  61,376

Current liabilities
Borrowings					   (9,201)		  – 		  – 		  (9,201)
Amounts owed to Group undertakings			   (182)		  182 		  – 		  –
Other taxes and social security costs			   (906)		  906 		  – 		  –
Accruals and deferred income				   (330)		  330 		  – 		  –
Trade and other payables				   – 		  (1,540)		  – 		  (1,540)

							   (10,619)		  (122)		  – 		  (10,741)

Net current assets				   24,304 		  (3,926)		  – 		  20,378

Non-current liabilities
Pension liability					   (4,121)		  4,121 		  – 		  –
Employee benefits					   – 		  (4,121)		  (1,602)		  (5,723)

							   (4,121)		  – 		  (1,602)		  (5,723)

Total liabilities					   (14,740)		  (122)		  (1,602)		  (16,464)

Net assets					   45,736 		  – 		  (824)		  44,912

Equity
Share capital					   2,143 		  – 		  – 	  	 2,143
Share premium					   28,957 		  – 		  – 		  28,957
Available for sale reserve				   2,943 		  – 		  (824)		  2,119
Profit and loss account				   11,693 		  (11,693)		  – 		  –
Retained earnings					   – 		  11,693 		  – 		  11,693

Total equity					   45,736 		  – 		  (824)		  44,912

R
at

h
b

o
n

e
B

ro
th

er
s

P
lc

R

ep
or

t a
nd

 a
cc

ou
nt

s
2

0
1

0
1

3
0

N

o
te

s
to

 t
h

e
C

o
m

p
an

y
fi

n
an

ci
al

 s
ta

te
m

en
ts

51	 Explanation of transition to IFRS continued

Reconciliation of the statement of financial position at 31 December 2009
(date of most recent UK GAAP financial statements)
									   Presentation
									   of financial
							   UK GAAP 		  statements 		  Income taxes 		  IFRS
							   31.12.09	  	(IAS 1 & IAS 39) 		  (IAS 12) 		  31.12.09
							   £’000 		  £’000 		  £’000 		  £’000

Non-current assets
Investments in subsidiaries				   22,749 		  250 		  – 		  22,999
Other investments					   – 		  2,932 		  – 		  2,932
Available for sale equity securities			   2,932 		  (2,932)		  – 	  	 –
Trade and other receivables				   – 		  4,098 		  – 		  4,098
Deferred tax asset					   – 		  298 		  2,627 		  2,925

							   25,681 		  4,646 		  2,627 		  32,954

Current assets
Amounts owed by Group undertakings			   27,310 		  (27,310)		  – 		  –
Other debtors					   4,719 		  (4,719)		  – 		  –
Prepayments and deferred income			   686 		  (686)		  – 		  –
Trade and other receivables				   – 		  27,746 		  – 		  27,746
Current tax assets					   – 		  323 		  – 		  323
Cash and cash equivalents				   68 		  117 		  – 		  185

							   32,783 		  (4,529)		  – 		  28,254

Total assets					   58,464 		  117 		  2,627 		  61,208

Current liabilities
Borrowings					   (6,155)		  – 		  – 		  (6,155)
Amounts owed to Group undertakings			   (78)		  78 		  – 		  –
Other taxes and social security costs			   (895)		  895 		  – 		  –
Accruals and deferred income				   (304)		  304 		  – 		  –
Trade and other payables				   – 	  	 (1,394)		  – 		  (1,394)

							   (7,432)		  (117)		  – 		  (7,549)

Net current assets				   25,351 		  (4,646)		  – 		  20,705

Non-current liabilities
Pension liability					   (5,979)		  5,979 		  – 		  –
Employee benefits					   – 		  (5,979)		  (3,434)		  (9,413)

							   (5,979)		  – 		  (3,434)		  (9,413)

Total liabilities					   (13,411)		  (117)		  (3,434)		  (16,962)

Net assets					   45,053 		  – 		  (807)		  44,246

Equity
Share capital					   2,165 		  – 		  – 		  2,165
Share premium					   31,756 		  – 		  – 		  31,756
Available for sale reserve				   2,884 		  – 		  (807)		  2,077
Profit and loss account				   8,248 		  (8,248)		  – 		  –
Retained earnings					   – 		  8,248 		  – 		  8,248

Total equity					   45,053 		  – 		  (807)		  44,246

						   2010 	 2009	  2008 	 2007 	 2006
						   £’000 	 £’000 	 £’000 	 £’000 	 £’000

Operating income		  		  127,184	 116,757	 131,166	 134,480	 133,686
Underlying operating profit		  	 38,503	 32,446	 45,020	 47,302	 44,720
Exceptional items		  		  (8,420)	 (2,978)	 (2,714)	 –	 –
Profit before tax				   30,083	 29,468	 42,306	 47,302	 44,720
Tax					   (8,531)	 (9,271)	 (13,421)	 (14,212)	 (12,582)
Profit after tax				   21,552	 20,197	 28,885	 33,090	 32,138
Equity dividends paid and proposed		  19,067	 18,159	 17,984	 17,479	 14,786

Basic earnings per share 			   49.76p	 46.87p	 67.57p	 77.79p	 76.62p